OP \$65.00 4200826

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM338056

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	12/31/2014

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Ability Services Network, Inc.		12/17/2014	CORPORATION: GEORGIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Examworks Clinical Solutions, LLC	
Street Address:	3280 Peachtree Road	
Internal Address:	Suite 2625	
City:	Atlanta	
State/Country:	GEORGIA	
Postal Code:	30309-3915	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4200826	ABILITY SERVICES NETWORK
Registration Number:	3058535	ASN

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6784209301

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 678.420.9300

Email: tmdocketing@ballardspahr.com, odonnellm@ballardspahr.com

Correspondent Name: Mary Anthony Merchant, PhD

Address Line 1: 999 Peachtree Street

Address Line 2: Suite 1000

Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30309-3915

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	36357.3000	
NAME OF SUBMITTER: Mary Anthony Merchant, PhD		
SIGNATURE:	/MaryAnthonyMerchant/	
DATE SIGNED:	04/13/2015	
	•	

Total Attachments: 6

source=Ability Services Network, Inc. to Examworks Clinical Solutions, LLC #page1.tif source=Ability Services Network, Inc. to Examworks Clinical Solutions, LLC #page2.tif source=Ability Services Network, Inc. to Examworks Clinical Solutions, LLC #page3.tif source=Ability Services Network, Inc. to Examworks Clinical Solutions, LLC #page4.tif source=Ability Services Network, Inc. to Examworks Clinical Solutions, LLC2#page1.tif source=Ability Services Network, Inc. to Examworks Clinical Solutions, LLC2#page2.tif

Control No.: 14068633

STATE OF GEORGIA

Secretary of State Corporations Division 313 West Tower #2 Martin Luther King, Jr. Dr. Atlanta, Georgia 30334-1530

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

I, Brian P. Kemp, the Secretary of State and Corporations Commissioner of the State of Georgia, do hereby issue this certificate pursuant to Title 14 of the Official Code of Georgia Annotated certifying that articles or a certificate of merger and fees have been filed regarding the merger of the below entities, effective as of December 31, 2014. Attached is a true and correct copy of the said filing.

Surviving Entity: EXAMWORKS CLINICAL SOLUTIONS, LLC

Nonsurviving Entity/Entities
ABILITY SERVICES NETWORK, INC.

WITNESS my hand and official seal in the City of Atlanta and the State of Georgia on December 31, 2014.



Tracking #: QvKciAJQ

3:1.

Brian P. Kemp Secretary of State

To The Gwinnett Daily Post P.O. Box 603 Lawrenceville, Georgia 30046-0603 Attn: Legal Department

Dear Sirs:

You are requested to publish, once a week for two consecutive weeks, commencing within ten days after your receipt of this letter, a notice in the following form:

"NOTICE OF MERGER

Notice is given that articles or a certificate of merger which will effect a merger by and between Ability Services Network, Inc., a corporation incorporated in the State of Georgia, and ExamWorks Clinical Solutions, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, has been delivered to the Secretary of State for filling in accordance with the Georgia Business Corporation Code. The name of the surviving entity in the merger is ExamWorks Clinical Solutions, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company. The registered office of such limited liability company will be located at 2711 Centerville Road, Suite 400, Wilmington, Delaware 19808 and its registered agent at such address is Corporation Service Company."

Enclosed is a check in the amount of \$40 in payment of the cost of publishing this notice.

Very truly yours,

Clare Anguedar

Clare Arguedas, General Counsel of ExamWorks, Inc., sole member of ExamWorks Clinical Solutions, LLC

Dated: December 21, 2014

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER OF

ABILITY SERVICES NETWORK, INC.

(a Georgia corporation)
WITH AND INTO

EXAMWORKS CLINICAL SOLUTIONS, LLC

(a Delaware limited liability company)

Pursuant to Section 1005 of the Georgia Business Corporation Code, ExamWorks Clinical Solutions, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, does hereby certify as follows:

- ExamWorks Clinical Solutions, LLC is the sole shareholder of Ability Services Network, inc.
- The name of the surviving limited liability company is ExamWorks Clinical Solutions, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, and the name of the corporation being merged into the surviving limited liability company is Ability Services Network, Inc., a Georgia corporation.
- 3. The executed Agreement and Plan of Merger is on file at the principal place of business of Exam Works Clinical Solutions, LLC, the address of which is 3280 Peachtree Road, Suite 2625, Atlanta, Georgia 30305. A copy of the Agreement and Plan of Merger will be furnished by Exam Works Clinical Solutions, LLC on request and without cost, to any shareholder of Ability Services Network, Inc.
- 4. Shareholder approval was not required for this merger.
- The merger was duly approved by the sole member of Exam Works Clinical Solutions, LLC.
- 6. The merger shall be effective on December 31, 2014.

[Signature on following page.]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ExamWorks Clinical Solutions, LLC has caused this Certificate of Merger to be executed as of December 17, 2014.

EXAMWORKS CLINICAL SOLUTIONS, LLC

By: ExamWorks, Inc., its sole member

Name: Crystal Patmore

Title: Executive Vice President

SECRETARY OF STATE

(Signature Page to Certificate of Margar)

Delaware

PAGE 1

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"ABILITY SERVICES NETWORK, INC.", A GEORGIA CORPORATION,
WITH AND INTO "EXAMMORKS CLINICAL SOLUTIONS, LLC" UNDER THE
NAME OF "EXAMWORKS CLINICAL SOLUTIONS, LLC", A LIMITED LIABILITY
COMPANY ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE EIGHTEENTH
DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2014, AT 4:33 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF MERGER IS THE THIRTY-FIRST DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2014.

5547623 8100M

141558094

You may verify this certificate online at corp. delaware. gov/authver. shtml

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State
AUTHENTYCATION: 1975475

DATE: 12-19-14

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Dalivered 04:31 PM 12/18/2014 FILED 04:33 PM 12/18/2014 SRV 141558094 - 5547623 FILE

Certificate of Merger of a Foreign Corporation into a Domestic Limited Liability Company

Pursuant to Title 6, Section 18-209 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act.			
First: The name of the surviving Limited	Liability Company is		
ExamWorks Clinical Solutions, LLC	, a Delaware Limited Liability Company.		
Second: The name of the Corporation be Liability Company is Ability Services Ne	·		
The jurisdiction in which this Corporation	was formed is Georgia.		
Third: The Agreement of Merger has been	en approved and executed by both entities.		
Fourth: The name of the surviving Limit ExamWorks Clinical Solutions, LLC	ted Liability Company is		
Fifth: The executed agreement of merger 3280 Peachtree Road, Suite 2625, Atlanta			
the principal place of business of the survi	iving Limited Liability Company.		
	r will be furnished by the surviving Limited st, to any member of the Limited Liability		
	st in any other business entity which is to merge		
Seventh: The merger is to become effect	tive December 31, 2014.		
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said Limited	Liability Company has caused this certificate		
to be signed by an authorized person, this	17th day of December , A.D., 2014.		
Ву: _	Come Permon		
	Authorized Person		
Name:	Crystal Patmore		
	Print or Type		

TRADEMARK REEL: 005496 FRAME: 0949

RECORDED: 04/13/2015